Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LIA-MD6000-6KMG80E Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

 CrossLink Automotive Family
 Preliminary Data Sheet
© 2016 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal. All other brand or product names are
trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
FPGA-DS-02013-1.0  29
5.12.3. Preliminary CrossLink Automotive Maximum I/O Buffer Speed
Over recommended operating conditions.
Table 5.13. Preliminary CrossLink Automotive Maximum I/O Buffer Speed
Buffer Description Max Unit
Maximum Input Frequency
LVDS25 LVDS, VCCIO = 2.5 V 600 MHz
SUBLVDS SUBLVDS, VCCIO = 2.5 V 600 MHz
MIPI D-PHY (HS Mode)6 MIPI D-PHY 600 MHz
SLVS SLVS, VCCIO=2.5V 600 MHz
LVTTL33 LVTTL, VCCIO = 3.3 V 250 MHz
LVCMOS33 LVCMOS, VCCIO = 3.3 V 250 MHz
LVCMOS25D Differential LVCMOS, VCCIO = 2.5 V 250 MHz
LVCMOS25 LVCMOS, VCCIO = 2.5 V 250 MHz
LVCMOS18 LVCMOS, VCCIO = 1.8 V 155 MHz
LVCMOS12 LVCMOS 1.2, VCCIO = 1.2 V 70 MHz
Maximum Output Frequency
LVDS25 LVDS, VCCIO = 2.5 V 600 MHz
LVTTL33 LVTTL, VCCIO = 3.3 V 250 MHz
LVCMOS33 LVCMOS, 3.3 V 250 MHz
LVCMOS33D Differential LVCMOS, 3.3 V 250 MHz
LVCMOS25 LVCMOS, 2.5 V 250 MHz
LVCMOS25D Differential LVCMOS, 2.5 V 250 MHz
LVCMOS18 LVCMOS, 1.8 V 155 MHz
LVCMOS12 LVCMOS, VCCIO = 1.2 V 70 MHz